
 

2024-2025 FCS Soccer Schedule 

 

Date Opponent Location Time/Team Bus Dept. 
Tue 11/5 Community Christian AWAY 4:00 (Boys) 1:30 

Tue 11/5 Wakulla AWAY 7:00 (Girls) 5:00 

Fri 11/8 Taylor County HOME 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B)  

Tue 11/12 Rickards HOME 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B)  

Thur 11/14 Munroe AWAY 4:00 (G) 1:15 

Fri 11/15 Rutherford AWAY 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B) 3:00 

Tue 11/19 Port St Joe AWAY 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B) 3:00 

Thur 11/21 Gadsden County HOME 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B)  

Tue 12/3 Godby AWAY 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B) 2:30 

Mon 12/9 Munroe HOME 5:00 (G)  

Thur 12/12 Rickards AWAY 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B) 2:30 

Fri 12/13 Community Christian HOME 5:00 (Boys)  

Tue 12/17 Taylor County AWAY 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B) 2:00 

Wed 12/18 Marianna HOME 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B)  

Wed 1/8 Gadsden County AWAY 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B) 2:30 

Fri 1/10 Rutherford  

(Senior Night) 

HOME  5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B)  

Tue 1/14 Port St Joe HOME 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B)  

Wed 1/15 Marianna AWAY 5:00 (G)/ 7:00 (B) 2:00 

Fri 1/17 Munroe AWAY 5:00 (Girls)  

1/22-1/25 District Tournament TBD TBD TBD 

 

Girls Head Coach: Anna Bull 

Boys Head Coach: Brett Dively 


